all aspects of the selection process, subject to review by the Columbia County Board of County Commissioners. 
This RFP is being issued under the authority of the Columbia County Board of County Commissioners. 

SECTION II - PROJECT OVERVIEW 

A. PROJECT DESCRIPTION. 

The Columbia County Jail can house up to two hundred fifty-eight (258) Adults in Custody. Current funding allows 
for a jail capacity of 135-185 Adults in Custody.  Services to be provided include a comprehensive medical and 
mental health services program in which all Adults in Custody who request or are referred for services are assessed